

HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION # 2022-012

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE

Be it resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Hilltown Township, Bucks County, as resolved by the authority of same that the appointed Township Manager/Secretary of Hilltown Township is authorized and directed to submit the attached Traffic Signal Maintenance Agreement and to submit future modifications to the attached Traffic Signal Maintenance Agreement, either in writing or via electronic signature, to the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation and to sign this Agreement on behalf of the Township.

APPROVED by proper action of Hilltown Township on the 11th day of April 2022, at a duly advertised public meeting of Hilltown Township with a quorum present and voting, with the proper officers of Hilltown Township being directed to execute this Resolution.

HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

John B. McIlhinney, Chairman

ATTEST

Lorraine E. Leslie

Township Manager/Secretary

James C. Groff, Vice-Chairman

Caleb Torrice, Supervisor

I, Lorraine E. Leslie, Journal Commune, do hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted at a regular meeting of the Hilltown Township Board of Supervisors, held the 11th day of April, 2022.